12. 619

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1985** 

## ENROLLED

Originating in the

PASSED April 1, 1985
In Effect from Passage

## ENROLLED

## Senate Bill No. 619

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed April 1, 1985; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the balance of all general revenues remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, to the Office of Economic and Community Development, Account No. 1210, chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill.

Whereas, The Governor submitted to the Legislature Executive Budget Document, dated February 13, 1985, wherein is set forth the revenue estimates and financial statements for the general revenue fund; and

Whereas, It appears from such executive budget document that there now remains unappropriated a balance in the state fund, general revenue, available for further appropriation during the current fiscal year 1984-85, a part of which balance is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation; therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 1210, chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding thereto the following sum to the designated line item:

1.	TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue.
3	EXECUTIVE
4	6—Office of Economic and Community Development
5	Account No. 1210
6	15 National Youth Science Camp\$ 50,000
7	20 Total \$8,622,559
8	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is
9	to supplement the aforesaid account and item therein for
10	expenditure in the current fiscal year 1984-85. Such
11	amount shall be available for expenditure upon the ef-
10	fortion data of this bill

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. In effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of De President of the Senate The within day of...

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 4/5/65

Time /0:164.m.

BECEIVED

DEFIDE OF HIST VARIATION SECRETARY OF STATE

00